

Name of Site:



OF CUMBERLAND COUNTY

NC Pre-K Inclement Weather Plan SFY: 2024-2025

The signed Inclement Weather Plan must be kept on file at the site and available for review during monitoring visits.

	e-K sites follow the Cumberland County Schoo onally, sites follow Cumberland County Schoo so.	, , ,	e e e
1.	The following are the changes proposed for the NC Pre-K program: a) Extending the instructional day beyond 6.5 hours. b) Attending school on a day that was originally scheduled as a teacher workday, vacation, or weekend. c) Providing remote learning during the site closure to meet the NC Pre-K minimum requirement of 6.5 hours per day.		
2.	If a site faces an obstacle in following Cumberland County Schools' make-up schedule, they must create an alternative make-up schedule. This new schedule needs approval from the contract administrator before its implementation. The NC Pre-K site administrator is responsible for contacting all families to notify them once the decision has been made.		
3.	During severe weather, the NC Pre-K administrator will announce early dismissal. The NC Pre-K site administrator is responsible for contacting all families to notify them once the decision has been made.		
	ent Weather make-up days should be a solution all NC Pre-K classrooms, as well as meet the	•	•
Site A	dministrator/Designee Name (Print)	Signature	Date